
Schnellschach Open 2024
Group 1 - Categories after round 9 - 15.09.2024

Site Start date 15.09.2024
City Neumünster End date 15.09.2024
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Round 1

Sen
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team

1 Alexander Haffner 5,5 51,5 27,50 Sen SC Agon Neumünster
2 Romas Ivaska 5,5 41,5 22,50 Sen SC Agon Neumünster
3 Andreas Teska 5,5 39,5 23,00 Sen Lübecker SV
4 Eckhard Stomprowski 5,0 40,5 18,75 Sen+17 Lübecker SV
5 Jurij Grigorian 5,0 39,5 19,00 Sen+17 SC Agon Neumünster
6 Wolfgang Schwerdtfeger 4,0 41,5 14,50 Sen+17 Lübecker SV
7 Hardi Krupke 3,5 39,0 10,75 Sen+17 SC Agon Neumünster
8 Henning Geibel 3,0 35,0 10,00 Sen+13 Ahrensburger TSV
9 Gudrun Girod 3,0 31,5 8,75 Sen+w+13 Hannover 96

10 Dietrich Krüger 2,5 29,0 5,25 Sen+13 Barmbeker SK

w
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team

1 Azadeh Lotfifar 5,0 44,0 20,00 w+17 Hamburger SK
2 Anna−Blume Giede 5,0 41,0 20,00 w TuRa Harksheide
3 Jana−Marie Christiansen 4,5 46,0 19,00 w+U18+17 SC Agon Neumünster
4 Jasmin,Dr. Link 4,5 39,5 16,25 w+17 Raisdorfer SG
5 Sophie Victoria Vasilieva 4,0 43,5 20,00 w+U14+13 Elmhorner SC
6 Anja Yüksel 4,0 39,0 14,50 w+17 SV Bad Oldesloe
7 Frida Hiß 4,0 32,0 11,00 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
8 Gudrun Girod 3,0 31,5 8,75 Sen+w+13 Hannover 96
9 Nele Martens 3,0 30,5 6,75 w+U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen

10 Greta Lönnqvist 2,5 27,0 3,75 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau

U18
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team

1 David Schacht 5,5 47,5 27,00 U18 SchVgg Blankenese
2 Conan Sasse 5,5 44,0 22,25 U14 SV Holstein Quickborn
3 Jakob Marx 5,0 50,0 24,00 U14+13 Hamburger SK
4 Michael Moskalenko 5,0 47,5 24,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
5 Alireza Sadeghpour 5,0 46,0 21,75 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
6 Levente−Ferenc Oder 5,0 41,5 19,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
7 Jana−Marie Christiansen 4,5 46,0 19,00 w+U18+17 SC Agon Neumünster
8 Isa Mohideen Farouk 4,5 37,0 15,00 U14+17 SC Agon Neumünster
9 Sophie Victoria Vasilieva 4,0 43,5 20,00 w+U14+13 Elmhorner SC

10 Lionel von Flottwell 4,0 41,5 14,50 U14+17 Hamburger SK
11 Jonas Bandholz 4,0 38,0 12,50 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
12 Levin Bantin 4,0 33,5 11,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
13 Frida Hiß 4,0 32,0 11,00 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
14 Jonas Michael Link 3,5 36,5 13,25 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG
15 Arnav Tripathi 3,5 35,5 8,75 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
16 Eike−Konrad Johannsen 3,5 35,0 7,75 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
17 Avaneesh Rajesh 3,5 31,5 9,25 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
18 Till Kleinfeldt 3,0 35,5 9,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
19 Ahmet Zafer Zobar 3,0 35,0 9,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
20 Nele Martens 3,0 30,5 6,75 w+U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
21 Julian Winterfeldt 2,5 30,5 5,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
22 Greta Lönnqvist 2,5 27,0 3,75 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
23 Owen Wolf 2,5 25,0 4,00 U18+13 ohne Verein
24 John Schmidt 2,0 33,0 5,00 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
25 Linus Grabandt 1,5 25,5 2,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
26 David Yoshua Link 1,0 28,5 2,50 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG

U14
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Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team
1 Conan Sasse 5,5 44,0 22,25 U14 SV Holstein Quickborn
2 Jakob Marx 5,0 50,0 24,00 U14+13 Hamburger SK
3 Michael Moskalenko 5,0 47,5 24,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
4 Alireza Sadeghpour 5,0 46,0 21,75 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
5 Levente−Ferenc Oder 5,0 41,5 19,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
6 Isa Mohideen Farouk 4,5 37,0 15,00 U14+17 SC Agon Neumünster
7 Sophie Victoria Vasilieva 4,0 43,5 20,00 w+U14+13 Elmhorner SC
8 Lionel von Flottwell 4,0 41,5 14,50 U14+17 Hamburger SK
9 Jonas Bandholz 4,0 38,0 12,50 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen

10 Levin Bantin 4,0 33,5 11,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
11 Frida Hiß 4,0 32,0 11,00 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
12 Jonas Michael Link 3,5 36,5 13,25 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG
13 Arnav Tripathi 3,5 35,5 8,75 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
14 Eike−Konrad Johannsen 3,5 35,0 7,75 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
15 Avaneesh Rajesh 3,5 31,5 9,25 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
16 Till Kleinfeldt 3,0 35,5 9,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
17 Ahmet Zafer Zobar 3,0 35,0 9,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
18 Nele Martens 3,0 30,5 6,75 w+U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
19 Julian Winterfeldt 2,5 30,5 5,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
20 Greta Lönnqvist 2,5 27,0 3,75 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
21 John Schmidt 2,0 33,0 5,00 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
22 Linus Grabandt 1,5 25,5 2,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
23 David Yoshua Link 1,0 28,5 2,50 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG

<1700
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team

1 Jakob Marx 5,0 50,0 24,00 U14+13 Hamburger SK
2 Michael Moskalenko 5,0 47,5 24,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
3 Alireza Sadeghpour 5,0 46,0 21,75 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
4 Azadeh Lotfifar 5,0 44,0 20,00 w+17 Hamburger SK
5 Hendrik Niemöller 5,0 42,0 18,00 17 SV Merkur Hademarschen
6 Levente−Ferenc Oder 5,0 41,5 19,50 U14+17 Elmhorner SC
7 Eckhard Stomprowski 5,0 40,5 18,75 Sen+17 Lübecker SV
8 Robert Priemer 5,0 39,5 19,00 17 SC Agon Neumünster
9 Jurij Grigorian 5,0 39,5 19,00 Sen+17 SC Agon Neumünster

10 Jana−Marie Christiansen 4,5 46,0 19,00 w+U18+17 SC Agon Neumünster
11 Joerg Dao 4,5 39,5 17,00 17 ohne Verein
12 Jasmin,Dr. Link 4,5 39,5 16,25 w+17 Raisdorfer SG
13 Sören Gregor Priemer 4,5 39,0 16,25 17 SC Agon Neumünster
14 Isa Mohideen Farouk 4,5 37,0 15,00 U14+17 SC Agon Neumünster
15 Sophie Victoria Vasilieva 4,0 43,5 20,00 w+U14+13 Elmhorner SC
16 Lionel von Flottwell 4,0 41,5 14,50 U14+17 Hamburger SK
17 Wolfgang Schwerdtfeger 4,0 41,5 14,50 Sen+17 Lübecker SV
18 Henning Christiansen 4,0 40,5 18,00 17 SC Agon Neumünster
19 Anja Yüksel 4,0 39,0 14,50 w+17 SV Bad Oldesloe
20 Nils von Flottwell 4,0 39,0 14,50 13 SK Wilhelmsburg
21 Jonas Bandholz 4,0 38,0 12,50 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
22 Levin Bantin 4,0 33,5 11,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
23 Frida Hiß 4,0 32,0 11,00 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
24 Hardi Krupke 3,5 39,0 10,75 Sen+17 SC Agon Neumünster
25 Markus Stühler 3,5 37,0 11,50 13 ohne Verein
26 Jonas Michael Link 3,5 36,5 13,25 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG
27 Arnav Tripathi 3,5 35,5 8,75 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
28 Eike−Konrad Johannsen 3,5 35,0 7,75 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
29 Avaneesh Rajesh 3,5 31,5 9,25 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
30 Till Kleinfeldt 3,0 35,5 9,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
31 Henning Geibel 3,0 35,0 10,00 Sen+13 Ahrensburger TSV
32 Ahmet Zafer Zobar 3,0 35,0 9,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
33 Gudrun Girod 3,0 31,5 8,75 Sen+w+13 Hannover 96
34 Nele Martens 3,0 30,5 6,75 w+U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
35 Julian Winterfeldt 2,5 30,5 5,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
36 Dietrich Krüger 2,5 29,0 5,25 Sen+13 Barmbeker SK
37 Greta Lönnqvist 2,5 27,0 3,75 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
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38 Owen Wolf 2,5 25,0 4,00 U18+13 ohne Verein
39 John Schmidt 2,0 33,0 5,00 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
40 Linus Grabandt 1,5 25,5 2,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
41 David Yoshua Link 1,0 28,5 2,50 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG

<1300
Pos Name Score Bhlz SBgr Cat Team

1 Jakob Marx 5,0 50,0 24,00 U14+13 Hamburger SK
2 Sophie Victoria Vasilieva 4,0 43,5 20,00 w+U14+13 Elmhorner SC
3 Nils von Flottwell 4,0 39,0 14,50 13 SK Wilhelmsburg
4 Jonas Bandholz 4,0 38,0 12,50 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
5 Levin Bantin 4,0 33,5 11,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
6 Frida Hiß 4,0 32,0 11,00 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
7 Markus Stühler 3,5 37,0 11,50 13 ohne Verein
8 Jonas Michael Link 3,5 36,5 13,25 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG
9 Arnav Tripathi 3,5 35,5 8,75 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster

10 Eike−Konrad Johannsen 3,5 35,0 7,75 U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
11 Avaneesh Rajesh 3,5 31,5 9,25 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
12 Till Kleinfeldt 3,0 35,5 9,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
13 Henning Geibel 3,0 35,0 10,00 Sen+13 Ahrensburger TSV
14 Ahmet Zafer Zobar 3,0 35,0 9,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
15 Gudrun Girod 3,0 31,5 8,75 Sen+w+13 Hannover 96
16 Nele Martens 3,0 30,5 6,75 w+U14+13 SV Merkur Hademarschen
17 Julian Winterfeldt 2,5 30,5 5,00 U14+13 TSV Trittau
18 Dietrich Krüger 2,5 29,0 5,25 Sen+13 Barmbeker SK
19 Greta Lönnqvist 2,5 27,0 3,75 w+U14+13 TSV Trittau
20 Owen Wolf 2,5 25,0 4,00 U18+13 ohne Verein
21 John Schmidt 2,0 33,0 5,00 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
22 Linus Grabandt 1,5 25,5 2,50 U14+13 SC Agon Neumünster
23 David Yoshua Link 1,0 28,5 2,50 U14+13 Raisdorfer SG
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